renting to external parties previously recognised as property and equipment are
now reclassified to investment properties. To comply with FRS 140, the Group
has selected the cost method with depreciation recognised in the income statement.

(c). FRS 117: Leases

The adoption of the revised FRS 117 has resulted in a retrospective change in the
accounting policy relating to the classification of leasehold land and land use. The
leasehold land and building were reclassified from property, plant, and equipment
to operating lease. The up-front prepayments made for the leasehold land and land
use rights are expensed out in the income statement on straight-line basis over the
period of the lease. Similarly, where there is impairment, the impairment is
expensed out in the income statement. Prior to 1 January 2006, the leasehold land
was stated at cost less accumulated depreciation and impairment losses.

MINHO (M) BERHAD

Company No : 200930 - H
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 8

The following comparative amounts have been restated due to the adoption of the
new/revised FRSs:

Adjustments
Previously

stated
FRS 101 FRS 117 FRS 140 Restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
At 31 December 2005
Property, plant and equipment 182,228   (25,785)   (28,748)   127,695
Prepaid lease interest -   25,785   25,785
Investment Properties 6,093   26,623   32,716
Investment in associates 750   512   1,262
Retained earnings (90,462)   512   (89,950)
Inventories 85,874   2,125   87,999

3 months ended 31 March 2005
Profit before tax 5,995   381   6,376
Profit after tax 4,070   381   4,451
Retained earnings (91,026)   381   (90,645)

6 months ended 30 June 2005
Profit before tax 10,543   339   10,882
Profit after tax 7,296   339   7,635
Retained earnings (89,288)   339   (88,949)

9 months ended 30 September 2005
Profit before tax 14,289   450   14,739
Profit after tax 9,400   450   9,850
Retained earnings (87,731)   450   (87,281)

2.  Auditors' Report On Preceding Annual Financial Statements

The auditors' report of the audited financial statements for the financial year ended 31
December 2005 was not subject to any qualification.

3. Seasonal or Cyclical Factors

The business operations of the Group are generally affected by the monsoon seasons and
the major festive seasons namely Hari Raya Aidilfitri and Chinese New Year holidays.

4. Unusual Items

There are no unusual items affecting assets, liabilities, equity, net income or cash flows.

MINHO (M) BERHAD

Company No : 200930 - H
(Incorporated in Malaysia)